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November 26, 2024 
 
 
To: Persons on the Attached Mailing List (Via email only) 
 
Re: Petition for the creation of Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 50; TCEQ 

Docket No. 2024-1722-DIS 
 
 

The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality (“Commission”) at its December 18, 2024, public meeting.  On November 
25, 2024, Cathy Moore and Mark Albrecht (Petitioners) filed a request for continuance of this 
matter.  The continuance request states that the Petitioners and their representatives have been in 
active discussions with Williamson County, Texas, the sole hearing requester in this matter, and 
believe that a mutually agreeable resolution may be achieved between the parties without 
Commission action.  To facilitate a settlement, the Petitioners request that the Petition remain 
pending and for the hearing request matter be removed from the December 18, 2024, agenda.   

 
The TCEQ’s Executive Director and Office of Public Interest Council have both indicated 

that they do not oppose a continuance of this matter.  Pursuant to 30 TAC § 10.4 and the 
Commission’s Resolution issued on February 2, 2009, Docket No. 2009-0059-RES, this matter is 
hereby continued and will be set for the Commission’s agenda at a future date to be determined by 
the General Counsel.  Specific details as to the date, time, and meeting location will be sent to all 
parties if, and when, the matter is set for agenda.   

 
If you have any questions about the public meeting or related matters, please contact Greg 

Merrell at greg.merrell@tceq.texas.gov.   
 
 
       Sincerely,  
 
 
 
       Mary Smith 
       General Counsel 
 
 
 
 

Mailing List 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/


Mailing List 
Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 50 

TCEQ Docket No. 2024-1722-DIS 
 

Counsel for Applicant Mark Albrecht: 
 
Paul H. Jordan 
Sneed, Vine & Perry 
108 East 8th St. 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
512/930-9770  FAX 512/818-4830 
pjordan@sneedvine.com  
Email for filings and Discovery only: 
gtwnfilings@sneedvine.com  
 
Ryan Quinn 
Quiddity Engineering LLC 
3100 Alvin Devane Blvd., Suite 150 
Austin, Texas 78714 
rquin@quiddity.com  
 
Counsel for Applicant Cathy Moore: 
 
Leonard H. Dougal 
Ali Abazari 
Jackson Walker LLP 
100 Congress Ave., Suite 100 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512/236-2000 FAX 512/391-2112 
ldougal@jw.com 
aabazari@jw.com  
 
Counsel for Williamson County MUD No. 50: 
 
Emily W. Rogers 
Stefanie P. Albright 
Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP 
1601 South MoPac Expressway 
Building One, Suite C-400 
Austin, Texas 78746 
erogers@bickstaff.com  
salbright@bickerstaff.com  
 
Attorneys for Developer: 
 
Derek Seal 
McGinnis Lochridge, LLP 
1111 W. 6th St., Bldg. B, Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78703 
512/495-6175  FAX 512/505-6375 
dseal@mcginnislaw.com 

Bryan J. Moore 
Natalie B. Scott 
Laken Jenkins Kilgore 
Coats Rose 
Terrace 2 
2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 350 
Austin, Texas 78745 
512/469-7987  FAX 512/469-9408 
bmoore@coatsrose.com  
nscott@coatsrose.com  
Lkilgore@coatsrose.com  
 
Requester: 
 
Bill Gravell, Jr., County Judge 
Williamson County 
3151 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
512/943-1550 
ctyjudge@wilco.org  
 
Interested Person: 
 
Adam D. Boatright, P.E. 
Williamson County 
3151 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 
512/943-3330  FAX 512/943-3335 
Adam.boatright@wilco.org  
 
For the Executive Director: 
 
Bradford Eckhart 
Kayla Murray 
TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0600  FAX 512/239-0606  
bradford.eckhart@tceq.texas.gov 
kayla.murray@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Pirainder Lall 
TCEQ Water Supply Division MC 152 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-4691  FAX 512/239-2214 
pirainder.lall@tceq.texas.gov  
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For Public Interest Counsel: 
 
Garrett Arthur 
Eli Martinez 
TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-6363  FAX 512/239-6377 
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov  
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Docket Clerk 
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-3300  FAX 512/239-3311 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/goto/eFilings  
 
For External Relations Division: 
 
Ryan Vise 
TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0010  FAX 512/239-5000 
pep@tceq.texas.gov  
 
For Alternative Dispute Resolution: 
 
Kyle Lucas 
TCEQ Alternative Dispute Resolution MC 222 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0687  FAX 512-239-4015   
Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov 
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